3,750/-

---------------

Total                                    - Rs.36,750/-

---------------

21.  The  second  respondent  is  liable  to  pay  the  compensation  of

Rs.36,750/- (Rupees thirty six thousand and seven hundred and fifty only)

as above.  It is stated that the second respondent had deposited the

compensation as awarded by the Tribunal.  Therefore, the second respondent

is directed to pay the balance sum with 12% interest from the date of the

claim petition  till the date of deposit to the appellant within a period